
THE LOG 

 

MESSABOUT V 

September 2007 
 

 

Tuesday, Sept 4: Drive to Ladysmith, Vancouver Island, B.C. 

 

Friday, Sept 7:  Sail from Ladysmith to Silva Bay, Gabriola Island. Stay in marina. 

  

Saturday, Sept 8:  Layover Silva Bay 

 

Sun, Sept 9: Sail from Silva Bay to Telegraph Harbour, Thetis Island.  

 

Monday, Sept 10:  Sail from Telegraph Harbour to Montague Harbour. 

 

Tuesday Sept 11: Sail from Montague Harbour to  Otter Bay, North Pender Island.  

 

Wednesday, Sept 12:  Sail from Otter Bay to Ganges, Salt Spring Island. (Group split, 

two boats to Annette inlet) 

 

Thursday , Sept 13: Layover Ganges (group rejoined). 

 

Friday, Sept 14:  Sail  from Ganges to Montague Harbour, Galiano Island.  

 

Saturday Sept 15: Sail from Montague Harbour to Thetis Island Marina via  

Clam Bay and “The Cut”. 

 

Sunday, Sept 16:  Sail from Thetis Island Marina to Ladysmith. Pull out and depart for 

Victoria to catch the ferry to Port Angeles, WA.  

 

SKIPPERS 

 

Dave Bacon, P15, “Ah Tiller The Fun” 

Ron Bell, P-15, “Least Tern” 

Tim Derry & Mary Metcalf, P-19, “Morning Dove” 

Brad Evans, Vagabond-17, “Mosey” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy Duck” 

Jim Kirwin, M-15, “Surprise” 

Dan Phy, P-15, “ASAP” 

Mike Trueman, M-15, “Midget” 

 

 

 

 


